


MHJN020021832018 	LAR No.189/2018 Shamrao & Ors-Vs-State
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------

Order below Exh.29

This is an application filed by the claimant for seeking permission to file document as per list. It is contended that,they want to file the schedule-16 Joint Measurement in the matter,which will to decide the matter as per the facts of the case. Hence, prayed for allow this application.

02. The application is strongly opposed by the respondent.
03. Perused the application and say filed by the respondent.
04. Heard both the parties.
05. The claimant has filed the present reference for compensation of acquired land. In view of granting an equal opportunity to the claimant to defend the matter the application is liable to be allowed. Thus, I pass following order.

ORDER

The application at Exh.29 is allowed and permission to filing documents on record.

(Ashwini P. Diwan)

Date:- 13.11.2025

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Jalna

CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original order ”.

Name of Steno :- S.D.Deshmukh

Name of Court :- Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Jalna

Date of PDF :- 13.11.2025.

Steno(M)