


MHJN020021832018 	LAR No.189/2018 Shamrao & Ors-Vs-State
---	---

Order below Exh.31

. The claimant has filed the present application for amendment of reference petition under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC.

2. The claimant submits that,he has filed the present reference against the respondent for grant of enhance the compensation of acquired land etc. by the government. But at the time of filing the reference petition mention of prices of the fruit bearing trees remained to be added in the petition. Hence, the claimant wants to amend the reference petition mentioned vide Exh.31 as per para no.2 (A) & (B). The proposed amendment does not change the nature of the reference petition as the same is sought as per documents. Hence,application may be allowed to amend the reference petition as sought in para no.2 of this application.

3. The respondent has strongly objected the said application.

4. Perused application and say.

5. Heard both the parties.

6. The plaintiff seeking amendment in the reference in respect of Exh.31 para no.2 for proper adjudication of dispute and to meet the ends of justice, the application of the claimant is proper one. Accordingly, I pass following order.

ORDER

1	The application vide Exh.31 is hereby allowed.
---	--

2	Permission is granted to amend the reference petition as per Exh.31.
3	The plaintiff should file a copy of the amended reference petition after amendment.

(Ashwini P. Diwan)

Date: 13.11.2025.

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.)

Jalna

C E R T I F I C A T E

I am stating that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Shirish D.Deshmukh
Name of Court : Civil Court (S.D.), Jalna.
Date of PDF : 13.11.2025.

Steno(M.)